

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27442/2009

M/S SWATI MENTHA & ALLIED CHEM.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared. They may file  
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Issue fresh  
notice to unserved respondent No. 3 by registered post A.D.

The name of the counsel appearing for the respondent  
shall be corrected and updated.

List the matter on 19.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar