

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27442/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in CMWP No.
5310/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SWATI MENTHA & ALLIED CHEM.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that
she has complied with the office report.

The office to check and proceed further. If
the process fee and spare copies have been filed
for Respondent No. 3 then fresh notice be issued
to said respondent.

(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master