

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14243-14244/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in CMWP No.
54341/2008 & CMWP No. 54347/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHEETAL CHEMICALS & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14272-14273 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14427 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14482-14483 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14520-14522 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14556-14558 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14585-14590 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

-2-

Item No. 23

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Abhinav appearing for Ms. Abha R. Sharma confirms that they are appearing for respondents as private party in all the petitions and they have already filed counter affidavit long before.

Petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved respondent in the concerned SLPs and permitted to be served through standing counsel.

th

List again on 9 August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar