

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14585-14590/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in CMWP No.3639/2008,CMWP No. 5310/2008, CMWP No. 11996/2008, CMWP No.11997/2008,CMWP No.11999/2008, CMWP No.13163/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD & ANR.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MENTHA & ALLIED PROD. LTD.& ANR.ETC Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Preeja Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take steps of service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 6, failing which, the petitions against them stand dismissed.

The petitioners are granted liberty to serve the respondents by Dasti within six weeks and file an affidavit and proof thereof.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master