

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 14243-14244/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2009 in CMWP No. 54341/2008 and CMWP No. 54347/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHEETAL CHEMICALS & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14272-14273/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 14427/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 14482-14483/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 14520-14522/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 14556-14558/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 14585-14590/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 27440/2009

(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 27442/2009

(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 27443/2009
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 27444/2009
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 27445/2009
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 27447/2009
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 27448/2009
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shwetank S., Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bhaauria, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeking three months adjournment on the ground of

personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, the matters are adjourned for three weeks.

As prayed, liberty to file notification in the matters is granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

