

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
14243-14244/2009(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
20/01/2009 in CMWP No. 54341/2008 and CMWP No. 54347/2008 passed  
by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHEETAL CHEMICALS &amp; ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 14272-14273/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 14427/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 14482-14483/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 14520-14522/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 14556-14558/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 14585-14590/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 27440/2009  
(Office Report)SLP(C) No. 27442/2009  
(Office Report)SLP(C) No. 27443/2009  
(Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27444/2009  
(Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27445/2009  
(Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27447/2009  
(Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27448/2009  
(Office Report)

Date : 02/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for parties:

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajiv Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters next week.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master